Technical Data ELX1269 Effective January 2023
Product features
• Flyback topology
• IEEE 802.3xx
• Up to 250 kHz switching frequency
• EFD20 SMT package
(29.3 mm x 21.8 mm x 12 mm)
• Input range from 10 V to 60 V

maximum
@ +25 °C
(Pri)
DCR (mΩ)
maximum
@ +25 °C
(Sec 1)
DCR (mΩ)
maximum
@ +25 °C
(Sec 2)
DCR (mΩ)
maximum
@ +25 °C
(Aux) Schematic
POEB2FB1V24W2X12 24 11.5 0.5 3 1: 1 :0.9: 0.9 (2) x 12.0 V 28 23 130 130 1
POEB2FB1V30W2X5 30 100 1 1 1:0.182:0.227:0.409 (2) x 5.0 V 100 7 70 260 2
POEB2FB1V40W1X5 40 100 2 1 1:0.25:0.625 (1) x 5.0 V @ 8.0 A 150 11 - 215 3
POEB2FB1V42W1X12 42 100 ± 12% 1 1 1:0.5:0.5 (1) x 12.0 V @ 3.5 A 100 18 - 260 4
POEB2FB1V60W1X12 60 70 1 1.6 1:0.35:0.3 (1) x 12.0 V @ 5.0 A 85 7.2 - 120 5
Mechanical parameters, schematic, pad layout (mm)
Dimension Value
A 21.85 maximum
B 29.3 maximum